Glen Burnie Light

Ee ot Qhnti Marley Neck
ORa|I Station 2o
v
G 270
1162 173
Stoney Creek ‘:|
Park
648
Marley
— n
Station
Mall 116t
> Q Green Haven -
\Q‘
\O
Q}g\"/ ‘E Compasse
i South Gate PO(IZnte Golf
‘m ourse
AL Lake Waterford
Park
Severn Run Lake Shore
Natural
Environment
Area
159 ft
Bang:
Rq
Millersville AACC Main
178 Campus
165 ft Broadneck Trail
&)
len Golf B
urse
Bgsanieydge South Shore
Natural Area TR
WSNR2GE3If Club
Academy
[450 4
s Westfield
ParolMall

40 Annapolis

Passio GO!

The Passio GO! app allows riders to see bus
locations in real-time, along with passenger
capacity and estimated time of arrival. The app is
free to download on all Android and iOS devices.

Transit (App)

Similar to Passio, the Transit app allows riders to

view real-time bus locations and ETAs. However, it
also integrates with other transit systems, including
Light Rail, MARC, WMATA, and MTA, making it
ideal for riders who transfer between systems. The
app is free to download on Android and iOS
devices.

Anne Arundel Transit Services
Scan the QR code to visit our
website and get access to all the
latest transportation-related
news and resources for Anne
Arundel County.

ANNE
ARUNDEL
COUNTY

M ARYLAND
Office of Transportation

2664 Riva Road (3rd Floor), Annapolis, MD 21401
Telephone: 410-222-7440 Fax: 410-222-4092
Email: transportation@aacounty.org

203
Glen Burnie -
Parole
Daily 6 AM-10 PM

® Glen Burnie Light Rail Station

® Marley Station Mall

® AACC Main Campus

® Westfield Mall

® AACC Main Campus

® Marley Station Mall

Glen Burnie Light Rail Station

&

All buses are accessible
TTY MD Relay or 7-1-1

RIDE
FREE

FREE

Wi (5




203 Glen Burnie - Parole

I 6:00 AV

6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

6:13 AM
7:13 AM
8:13 AM
9:13 AM
10:13 AM
11:13 AM
12:13 PM
1:13 PM
2:13PM
3:13 PM
4:13 PM
5:13 PM
6:13 PM
7:13 PM
8:13 PM
9:13 PM

On all timetables, BOLD numerals indicate X days.

< 4 é&\ \51)\ 4 ‘;oo’*‘ Q
& C"@Q {'\‘& {'\\b & C"@Q «\éﬁ z&\q’o;’}’\

T & & T N & &
e —0 o 0 0 —©@
6:24 AM 6:42 AM 6:54 AM
6:34 AM 6:56 AM 7:00 AM 7:24 AM 7:42 AM 7:54 AM
7:34 AM 7:56 AM 8:00 AM 8:24 AM 8:42 AM 8:54 AM
8:34 AM 8:56 AM 9:00 AM 9:24 AM 9:42 AM 9:54 AM
9:34 AM 9:56 AM 10:00 AM 10:24 AM 10:42 AM 10:54 AM
10:34 AM 10:56 AM 11:00 AM 11:24 AM 11:42 AM 11:54 AM
11:34 AM 11:56 AM 12:00 PM 12:24 PM 12:42 PM 12:54 PM
12:34 PM 12:56 PM 1:00 PM 1:24 PM 1:42 PM 1:54 PM
1:34 PM 1:56 PM 2:00 PM 2:24 PM 2:42 PM 2:54 PM
2:34 PM 2:56 PM 3:00 PM 3:24 PM 3:42 PM 3:54 PM
3:34 PM 3:56 PM 4:00 PM 4:24 PM 4:42 PM 4:54 PM
4:34 PM 4:56 PM 5:00 PM 5:24 PM 5:42 PM 5:54 PM
5:34 PM 5:56 PM 6:00 PM 6:24 PM 6:42 PM 6:54 PM
6:34 PM 6:56 PM 7:00 PM 7:24 PM 7:42 PM 7:54 PM
7:34 PM 7:56 PM 8:00 PM 8:24 PM 8:42 PM 8:54 PM
8:34 PM 8:56 PM 9:00 PM 9:24 PM 9:42 PM 9:54 PM

How to Read this Schedule:

@ First, find the schedule for the day of the week you

wish to travel: INSERT DAYS OF OPERATION

@ Next, find the TIMEPOINT closest to your origin and

destination. The schedule lists timepoints only;
additional stops are available and are not shown in
the schedule. BOLD NUMERALS indicate PM times.

© rinally, Look below your timepoint to see when

buses depart from that location. Arrive at your bus
stop 5-10 minutes early so that we don’t miss you!

With the Passio GO! app, you can track the loca-

tion of your bus in real-time and see the ETA for
every stop on the route. No need to worry about
missing your bus. Set alerts and more!

Holidays
This service may not operate or have reduced hours on certain
holidays. Please use the following as a guide:

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King Jr Day

Service Change

Service Change

President’s Day
Good Friday

Memorial Day

Independence Day

Labor Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day

Christmas Day

Service Change
Service Change
Service Change
Service Change
Service Change
Service Change
Service Change

Service Change

Call N’ Ride

We operate free, point-to-point transit service in
several regions of the county. To see if service is
available in your area visit our website at
www.aacounty.org/transportation and click On
Demand.

We strongly recommend calling at least two hours
in advance to ensure service availability. Teens
(13+) require signed permission from a guardian to
ride alone. Children 12 and under must ride with a
an adult.

Paratransit
For paratransit service, please call the Anne

Arundel County Office of Transportation at
410-222-0022 (OR) 410-222-0225.

Inclement Weather

For information on route changes during inclement
weather, please contact the Anne Arundel County
Office of Transportation at 410-222-7440 or
www.aacounty.org/transportation.

Title VI Information

The Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation
fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964. For the full policy, visit:
www.aacounty.org/transportation.

Guaranteed Ride Home

If you take any fixed route operated by Anne
Arundel County to work and have an emergency,
you are eligible for the Guaranteed Ride Home

program through Commuter Connections. To
register, call 1-800-745-RIDE (7433) or go to

www.commuterconnections.org.




