

Passio GO!

The **Passio GO!** app allows riders to see bus locations in real-time, along with passenger capacity and estimated time of arrival. The app is free to download on all Android and iOS devices.

Transit (App)

Similar to Passio, the Transit app allows riders to view real-time bus locations and ETAs. However, it also integrates with other transit systems, including Light Rail, MARC, WMATA, and MTA, making it ideal for riders who transfer between systems. The app is free to download on Android and iOS devices.

Anne Arundel Transit Services

Scan the QR code to visit our website and get access to all the latest transportation-related news and resources for Anne Arundel County.



203



Glen Burnie Light Rail Station

All buses are accessible TTY MD Relay or 7-1-1









2664 Riva Road (3rd Floor), Annapolis, MD 21401 Telephone: 410-222-7440 Fax: 410-222-4092 Email: transportation@aacounty.org

203 Glen Burnie - Parole

Glen Burnie	ration water sati	sr Maincar	Nous Westfield	wall westerd	And	Note Water Sati	on Glenburne Lientraist
	2	3	4	4	3 *	2`	
				6:00 AM	6:24 AM	6:42 AM	6:54 AM
6:00 AM	6:13 AM	6:34 AM	6:56 AM	7:00 AM	7:24 AM	7:42 AM	7:54 AM
7:00 AM	7:13 AM	7:34 AM	7:56 AM	8:00 AM	8:24 AM	8:42 AM	8:54 AM
8:00 AM	8:13 AM	8:34 AM	8:56 AM	9:00 AM	9:24 AM	9:42 AM	9:54 AM
9:00 AM	9:13 AM	9:34 AM	9:56 AM	10:00 AM	10:24 AM	10:42 AM	10:54 AM
10:00 AM	10:13 AM	10:34 AM	10:56 AM	11:00 AM	11:24 AM	11:42 AM	11:54 AM
11:00 AM	11:13 AM	11:34 AM	11:56 AM	12:00 PM	12:24 PM	12:42 PM	12:54 PM
12:00 PM	12:13 PM	12:34 PM	12:56 PM	1:00 PM	1:24 PM	1:42 PM	1:54 PM
1:00 PM	1:13 PM	1:34 PM	1:56 PM	2:00 PM	2:24 PM	2:42 PM	2:54 PM
2:00 PM	2:13 PM	2:34 PM	2:56 PM	3:00 PM	3:24 PM	3:42 PM	3:54 PM
3:00 PM	3:13 PM	3:34 PM	3:56 PM	4:00 PM	4:24 PM	4:42 PM	4:54 PM
4:00 PM	4:13 PM	4:34 PM	4:56 PM	5:00 PM	5:24 PM	5:42 PM	5:54 PM
5:00 PM	5:13 PM	5:34 PM	5:56 PM	6:00 PM	6:24 PM	6:42 PM	6:54 PM
6:00 PM	6:13 PM	6:34 PM	6:56 PM	7:00 PM	7:24 PM	7:42 PM	7:54 PM
7:00 PM	7:13 PM	7:34 PM	7:56 PM	8:00 PM	8:24 PM	8:42 PM	8:54 PM
8:00 PM	8:13 PM	8:34 PM	8:56 PM	9:00 PM	9:24 PM	9:42 PM	9:54 PM
9:00 PM	9:13 PM	9:34 PM	9:56 PM				

How to Read this Schedule:

1 First, find the schedule for the day of the week you wish to travel: **INSERT DAYS OF OPERATION**

- 2 Next, find the TIMEPOINT closest to your origin and destination. The schedule lists timepoints only; additional stops are available and are not shown in the schedule. BOLD NUMERALS indicate PM times.
- Finally, Look below your timepoint to see when buses depart from that location. Arrive at your bus stop 5-10 minutes early so that we don't miss you!
- TIP! With the <u>Passio GO!</u> app, you can track the location of your bus in real-time and see the ETA for every stop on the route. No need to worry about missing your bus. Set alerts and more!

Holidays

 This service may not operate or have reduced hours on certain holidays. Please use the following as a guide:

 New Year's Day
 Service Change

Martin Luther King Jr Day	Service Change		
President's Day	Service Change		
Good Friday	Service Change		
Memorial Day	Service Change		
Independence Day	Service Change		
Labor Day	Service Change		
Veteran's Day	Service Change		
Thanksgiving Day	Service Change		
Christmas Day	Service Change		

Call N' Ride

We operate free, point-to-point transit service in several regions of the county. To see if service is available in your area visit our website at www.aacounty.org/transportation and click **On Demand**.

We strongly recommend calling at least two hours in advance to ensure service availability. Teens (13+) require signed permission from a guardian to ride alone. Children 12 and under must ride with a an adult.

Paratransit

For paratransit service, please call the Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation at 410-222-0022 (OR) 410-222-0225.

Inclement Weather

For information on route changes during inclement weather, please contact the Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation at 410-222-7440 or www.aacounty.org/transportation.

Title VI Information

The Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. For the full policy, visit: www.aacounty.org/transportation.

Guaranteed Ride Home

If you take any fixed route operated by Anne Arundel County to work and have an emergency, you are eligible for the <u>Guaranteed Ride Home</u> program through Commuter Connections. To register, call 1-800-745-RIDE (7433) or go to www.commuterconnections.org.